# CH \$40.00 213293

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM805481 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Enterprise Rent-A-Car Company		08/20/2009	Corporation: MISSOURI

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Enterprise Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	600 Corporate Park Drive
City:	St. Louis
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63105
Entity Type:	Corporation: MISSOURI

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2132926	ECAR

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3146673633

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-552-6000

**Email:** ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas A. Polcyn
Address Line 1: One US Bank Plaza
Address Line 2: Thompson Coburn LLP
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas A. Polcyn
SIGNATURE:	/thomas a. polcyn/
DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2023

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Enterprise - Name Change Amendment#page1.tif source=Enterprise - Name Change Amendment#page2.tif source=Enterprise - Name Change Amendment#page3.tif source=Enterprise - Name Change Amendment#page4.tif

source=Enterprise - Name Change Amendment#page5.tif

STATE OF MISSOUR



Robin Carnahan Secretary of State

00088426

#### CERTIFICATE OF CORPORATE RECORDS

ENTERPRISE HOLDINGS, INC.

I, ROBIN CARNAHAN, Secretary of the State of the State of Missouri and Keeper of the Great Seal thereof, do hereby certify that the annexed pages contain a full, true and complete copy of the original documents on file and of record in this office for which certification has been requested.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have set my hand and imprinted the GREAT SEAL of the State of Missouri, on this, the 20th day of August, 2009

Secretary of State

Certification Number: 12054582-1 Reference: tm

Verify this certificate online at http://www.sos.mo.gov/businessentity/verification



#### State of Missouri Robin Carnahan, Secretary of State

Corporations Division P.O. Box 778 / 660 W. Main Street, Rm 322 Jefferson City, WO 65182 File Number: 00088426

Date Filed: 03/18/2009 Robin Carnahan Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 008050 FRAME: 0665

### Amendment of Articles of Incorporation for a General Business or Close Corporation

The present name of the Corp	poration is	r Company .	
The name under which it was	originally organized was Execut	ive Leasing Company	
			\$ <sup>†</sup>
	ation's Articles of Incorporation wa		
	month/day/ye	ear	
Article Number 1	is amended to read as follow	<b>'S</b> :	
ame of the corporation is En	terprise Holdings, Inc.		
L			•
		•	,
	٠.		
	8		*
		3	•
·	•		
	•		٠
(If more than	one article is to be amended or mo	re space is needed attach additiona	l pages)
,			
			y.
,		,	
			•
and address to return filed doc	ument:	- \$\delta \tau \tau \tau \tau \tau \tau \tau \t	THE TOTAL TO A COMMENT OF A COMMENT
e: Mary K. DeLassus, Asst. ess: 600 Corporate Park Driv	Secretary	State of Min Amend/Restate - Gen	ssouri Bus 3 Page(s)
State, and Zip Code: St. Louis	, MU 53105		
The state of the s	MARINIANIANIANIANIANIANIANIANIANIANIANIANIA		

4.	Of the 8,893		shares outstanding, 8,893	
of suci	shares were entitled to vote on:	such amendment.		and the state of t
The nu	mber of outstanding shares of an	y class entitled to vote there	een as a class were as follows:	
	Class	Numb	er of Outstanding Shares	
		•		
		^	٠	
£	,			
•		•	÷	
	*			<u></u>
5.	The number of shares voted for	r and against the amendment	was as follows:	
	Class	No. Voted For	No. Voted	Against
None		8,893	0	** **
	•		*	
		3	s.	*
6.		below the number of issued s		es, or a reduction of the number of gets a statement of the manner in
7.	If the effective date of the ame			rtificate of amendment with the the filing date, shall be specified:
			•	
	٠		,	
				,
			A STATE OF THE STA	
	,		•	
	•			

In Affirmation thereof, the facts stated above are true and correct:

(The undersigned understands that false statements made in this filing are subject to the penalties provided under Section 575.040,

RSMo)

Mary K. Defusal

Mary K Del assus

**Assistant Secretary** 

03/12/2009

Authorized Signature

Printed Name

Title

Date

Corp. 44 (01/05)



## State of Missouri Robin Carnelina, Secretary of State

Corporations Division P.O. Box 778 / 680 W. Main Street, San 322 Jefferson Chy, MO 66162

#### Application for Reservation of Name ds foe of 825 for a beatiness artist except Limited Lichtity Personnished (Submit a for of 830.00 for a Limited Lichtity Personniship)

This name reservation is for a 60-day period. You may submit additional name reservations on the same name, but please note the naryou are reserving may only be reserved for a maximum of 180 days per Missouri statutes.  In Affirmation thereof, the facis stated above are true and correct:  (The undersigned understands that false statements made in this filling are subject to the penalities provided under Section 575.040, RI  Reserved by Jason P. Thein Thompson Coburn LLP Attorney Jason 7, 200  Privat Risse Ris Date  Gree US Bank Plazz, Suite 2600, St. Louis, NO 63101-1693  Street	Name to be reserved	Enterprise Holdings, Inc.			<del></del>
(The undersigned understands that false statements made in this filing are subject to the penalties provided under Section 575.040, Ri  Reserved by Jason P. Thein Thompson Coburn LLP Attorney 466-61 7, 201  Private Name Rule 1800, St. Louis, 80 63101-1693				name, but plea	sse note the n
(The undersigned understands that false statements made in this filing are subject to the penalties provided under Section 575.040, Ri  Reserved by Jason P. Thein Thompson Coburn LLP Attorney 466-64 7 , 200  Private Name Rule 1800 Since US Bank Plaza, Suite 2600, St. Louis, NO 63101-1693	and the second s		et es		
(The undersigned understands that false statements made in this filing are subject to the penalties provided under Section 575.040, Ri  Reserved by Jason P. Thein Thompson Coburn LLP Attorney 466-64 7 , 200  Private Name Rule 1800 Since US Bank Plaza, Suite 2600, St. Louis, NO 63101-1693	ů	*			
Reserved by Jason P. Thein Thompson Coburn LLP Attorney 466-64 Z , 200 Prized Name US Bank Plaza, Suite 2600, St. Louis, NO 63101-1693	•				
(The undersigned understands that false statements made in this filing are subject to the penalties provided under Section 575.040, Ri  Reserved by Jason P. Thein Thompson Coburn LLP Attorney 466-64 7 , 200  Private Name Rule 1800 Since US Bank Plaza, Suite 2600, St. Louis, NO 63101-1693	In Affirmation thereof, the fact	s stated above are true and correct:			
Jason P. Their Thompson Coburn LLP Attorney Jason Z , 200 Print/Ress Rev Dan One US Bank Plaza, Suite 2500, St. Louis, 80 63101-1693			ace sa sha mamalskee muuul	dad under Sort	om 575 848 I
Jason P. Their Thompson Coburn LLP Attorney User 7, 200 Print Rese 800 Attorney Day Day One US Bank Plaza, Suite 2500, St. Louis, 80 63101-1693	Lane another reflects contained	ourse large secondaments turned on ours linned one said.	eer on our besieviers banks.	month muteren. meners	MAR OL N. PARE
Thompson Coburn LLP Attorney 4 7 , 200  Prince Range 100 Anno 100	( s use principal selection process assessmen	ourse frame successions where ou ours living one said.	see to the bestimes brown	and muses, more	on or o. o. o.
	*		see w and permitted for an		and a series of a series of a
	*	Jason P. Their	,	J.	
		Jason P. Thein Thompson Coburn LLP	Attorney	Цин	Z, 20
Street Chyslates Eq.	Reserved by	Jason P. Thein Thompson Coburn LLP Prised Home	Attorney	Ци	Z, 20
	Reserved by	Jason P. Thein Thompson Coburn LLP Prised Home	Attorney	Ц	Z, 20
	Reserved by	Jason P. Thein Thompson Coburn LLS Pand Nove 122, Suite 2600, St. Louis, MO 6	Attorney	<u> </u>	Z, 20
	Reserved by	Jason P. Thein Thompson Coburn LLS Pand Nove 122, Suite 2600, St. Louis, MO 6	Attorney	<u> </u>	Z, 20

Name and address to return filed document:

Name: Jason P. Thein, Thompson Coburn LLP Address: One US Bank Plaza, Suite 2600 City, State, and Zip Code: St. Louis, MO 63101-1693

70806316584

for the time

T0907811588

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 008050 FRAME: 0667

# State of Missouri



# Robin Carnahan Secretary of State CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

WHEREAS,

Enterprise Holdings, Inc. 00088426

Formerly,

**RECORDED: 04/24/2023** 

#### ENTERPRISE RENT-A-CAR COMPANY

A corporation organized under The General and Business Corporations Law has delivered to me a Certificate of Amendment of its Articles of Incorporation and has in all respects complied with the requirements of law governing the Amendment of Articles of Incorporation under The General Business Corporation Law, and that the Articles of Incorporation of said corporation are amended in accordance therewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the GREAT SEAL of the State of Missouri. Done at the City of Jefferson, this 18th day of March, 2009.

in amakan

Secretary of State

